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PETITION FOR ZONING VIRANCE ) N
TO ‘'HE ZONING COMMISSION'R OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 5:17-9.‘1 A 1
al owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Ceounty and which is S “‘

dmghbgduﬁdmigfe?&iﬁon and pl>* attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

. 409.2.b To permit 62 parking spaces in lieu | .
. Variance from Section oo cceimemm e rmmem—emmememeesmum— o m e See S s
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.. liane 4ip lieu of.cthe . xequired &' _ o e

Bi-tﬁé-m-ﬁ;éﬁahom of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Couaty; for the' - % :
following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty) wap NE ZD :E ;
1. There is no parking for comercial property in immediate area. :Z l:'\
_ _ . ‘ _‘

2. There is a Baltimore County Revenue Parking Iot directly across E.D | é _ '@
street - Harford Rnad. pate b/N RS :

3. FExisting building has no on—site park:.ng and building will be 200
renovated and parking added on adjoining lot.

1000
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed vy Zoning Regulations. bp

pay expenses of akove Variance advertising, posting, etc., upen filing o1 rts
peﬁtilar:raﬁg’ aﬁeert%gp}e)é tbxpand are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions I\?-fz -
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimmore County. s 7 .82 5
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, 2
under the peunalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the proparty
which is the subject of this Petition.
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| Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): .
e GE@iry.. (3. Do rrenwwcl
=77 (Type or Print Name) (Pype or Print Name) W
_________________________ < - Mef/ﬁ (LU, :
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City ana Sta'e Sigrature

" Adteimey ver Petitioner:
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Name, address and phone number of Jegal owner, con-
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Address tract, purchaser or, repregentative to be contacted
____________ Laenvo W ASpown s
“""City and State Name k " ,
) ) e Q (L} .!!:L.ujgtb 2‘
Attorney's Telephone NO.: oo ommmmmee o Lngd.x&’;e;shk“_ 2] hhl____%}ine ko
21264
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Battimore County, this - 8th _._.______. day

] S Adecembelea——aaeeo , 19__86., that the subject matter of this petition be a@vertised,_ as 3.3

rgq;tired by the Zo:eu"rng Law of Baltimore County, in 4wo newspapers of general circulation through- . K
g | out Baltimorz County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before tlgeaﬁpnmg f-_’ls
= Commissioner oi Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in ‘Towson, imore o8
:fi Couaty, on the ... 12th______. day of ——cnu- Janyary_______, 19__87_, at _11:00¢%lock :
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 8’7"'0’(,',‘w

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: =~ = P

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in thelgdescri et%on and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
ction 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Comnissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve _.._..

Snecial Hearing under

e an ry e v e e

o . A R A R -

Property is to be posted snd advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to-pay expenses of tha above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
ing of this Petigt.ion, an%afu'rther agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser:
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City and State

Attorney for Petitioner:

- T o A L . . -

(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No. 127835 3
________________________________________ Boltivene Mn. 21237 rFo0 |
o Sighature City and State
________________________________ MName, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
"7 Address tract purchaser or pepresentative to be contacted
__________________________________________ A RERO _-_B.R..@_Q-_'_!L_--____
City and State Name
o *
Attorney’s Telephone No.! ——cremenwcuencann- __\%g. -Ragy. _9_-__-_;3%;'%;_&?.?.-_%2.
e owsen 21304 )
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____Bth e .. day
of s December_, 19.86., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
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I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s} of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s}:

ngn%;z;_ﬁ:,).mgv_tz_\\!m;/.LLNEZD
é&gﬁéﬁgfé‘/f{ . e 4

Signature E.D.
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Signatire

q220 Pavndweep Eb _(81-0994

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

____________________

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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Meeting of December 16, 1986
Gerard B. Dotterweich
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Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
Item No. 224
Property Owner:

Mr. Arnold Jablon

~
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Ta;?Zif;an
Traffic Enaineer Associate Il
Al
EJ}%
L.

yours,

[

in lieu of the required 8 feet
P W -
Michael S

0.791 acres
gth Election District
Very truly

The requested variance to parking can be expected to cause parking

problems in the residential area around the site.

District:

Area:
Dear Mr. Jablon:
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BALMMORE COUNTY, MAR

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arncld Jtablon
TO..Zoning .Commisajoner . ___________ Date December 19, 1986

R e e et e Y n e r e — - ————

" e - ——— oy s -

As to the non-conforming use, this office offers no comment.
However, thls office is concerned with the parking variance in that
any overflow needs would park In adjacent residential areas.

Norman E., Gerb
Director
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Zoning Commissioner

O0ffice of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towaon, Maryland 21204

Zoning Item # Mv Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of /&2//{: //3;_;:{

Property Owner: G-C’.M/‘[/ ﬁ /)(’72;/ H’c‘-/'(?/

Location:/y/f.f/"/c/ 7;;\14"/‘ /4&'./ lo2.5 Al /%rﬁ'n//g/ District 2

Water Supply /ﬂ,,_-,?é\,p Sewage Diaposal ﬂeﬁp

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

()() Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation and/or
inetallation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility
complete plans and epecifications must be subzitted to the Plana Review '
Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval.

( Prior to new installatiéli-/é (ﬁ' fuel b

urning equipment
)O contact the Division of Air Follution Control, hgh- ?
( ments for such installation/s before work beging,

the owner should
3775, to obtain require-

) A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollutlon Control ie required

for such items as 8p paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/s

(5,000 gallona or more and other equi
into the atmosphere. eny quipment or process which exhausts

( ) 2 permit to oonstruct from ihe
for any charbroiler operation
(5) equare feet or more.

Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required
which has a total cooking surface area of five

( ) Prior to approval of a Building Permit Applicatioc
ing or construction of new health care i‘zf.:il:l.tiesl;x :g;pﬁgzv;:ﬁ’a:g. exiwt-
specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to
be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Reviey
&nd Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval. '

{ ) Prior to any new construction op substantial alteration of
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tube,
facilities or other eppurtenances rertaining to health and safety; two {2)
coples of plans and specificaticns must be subzitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Heelth for review and approval. For more complets information,

contaot th h
Sontact the Recreational Hygiens Section, Division of Exvizonmental Support

public awimming

( ) Prior to approval for a nurse
Ty 8chool, owner or applicant muet comply wiih
all Baliimore County regulations. For more complet i Bl
: . i
the Division of Maternal end Child Health. piete information, ocontact

( ) If lubrication work and oil ckanges .
1 are performed a%t this location, th
method providing for the eliminstion of vagte oil must be in acoo:-éanc:

with Water Rescurces Administration requirements,
4
,,fZCEQEIF?E]EH!-

Rl

bt i L T e ot e
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State Department |

water and sewerage
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BALTIMORE COURNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Burcau cf
Engiuneeraing

wpartment of

T January 7, 1986
COUNTY O.FFICE BLDG,
LL1 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204 J Mr. Gerard B. Dotterwelch
' 9220 Re venwood Road
oto H Baltimore, Maryland 21237
_ RE: Item No. 224 - Case Nu. B7-291-SPHA
Chairman Petiticner: Gerard B. Dotterweich
Petitions for Zoning Variance and
MEMBERS Special Heuring

Dear Mr. Dotterweich:

Featfic Enginecring The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans '

state Roads Commission

Burcau of

'1re Prevention

submitted with the zbove-referenced petition. The following
comments are noi intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the zoning action requested, bvut to assure that sll pargies
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the

ficalth Dopartment develcpment plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
lroject Planring Director of Planning may file a written teport with the

Buslding Department

Bcard of Education

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit-
abllity of the requested zoning.

Zoning Administration Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

Irdustrial
Development

Committee at this time that offer or request information on
your petition. if similar comments from the remaining
members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise,
any comment that is not informative will be placed in the
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,
!

ES E. DYER ' '
Chalrman
Zoning FPlans Advisory Committee

JED: kkb
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Cicero H. Brown
1008 Hart Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

APR Assoclates, Inc.
7427 Harford Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21234 Mimnmm

? :

r Zoning Item # Lz Y
Zonizg AR Zoning Advisorr Committee Meeting of /R//I/YZ
()() Prior to razing of existing structure/s, petition

()

()
()
()

( ) Prior to occupancy e '
pproval. the potabili
verified by collection of bas P ty of the wate

( ) If submiseion of plans to the
€eological S_tudy and &an Environmental Efents
( ) oOthers ‘

of Water Quality and Waste Management -
dieposal of potentially hazardous mate::ai‘zh 3768, regarding removal and/or

and solid wastes.

Any abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasolina
;ents, ete., muat have the contents removed by a licensed ha:
e removed from the property or properly backfilled.

abandonment, owner mst contact the Divia:

Management at [9);-3768.

Soil percolation testa (have been/mst
te) ¢
The results are valid until ) eonducted.

Soll percolation teat Tesults have expired i

T xp » Petitioner sh
the Division of Environmental Suppert Services to detemin:uigezhonm.t
additional teats are Trequired, s

waste 0il, gol.
uler and either
Prior to removal or
on of Water Quality and Wasts

Where water wells sre to be used as a
8
the minimum Baltimore County Standards

must be drilled.
In sccordance with Section 13-
Vel piataice ¥ 3-117 of the Baltimore County Code,

5 ; shell be valid until

18 not acceptable and must be reteated, Ih;.a mst be accomplished

prior to conveyance of ax
Applications, propexty and approval of Building Permit

ource of water supply, a well meeting

the water

r ﬁrpply mst be
teriological and chemi.al water samples.

County Review Group is required, a Eydro-
Regort must be submitted,

WWQ 2 «/86

BUREAT OF KMENTA®. S&°

er must contact the Division

: W
e Lo :
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F& _
TIMOREMCOUNTY
%@s‘i&mmem C?F PERMITS & LICENSES DECEMRER 16, 1985

\\g@ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

LY ah

TED ZALESK!, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner
o0ffice of Planning and Zoning
fowson, Marylend 21204 .

Tear Mr. Jablomt

Comments oo Itez § 22)| toning Advisery Committes Newilig sve as followat

property Owmers GERARD B. DOTTERWEICH

Lwaﬁi":NfE SIDE TAYLOR AVENUE, 107.5 FEET NW HARFORD ROAD
Divtrictt 97H

APPLICAPLE ITIMS LRE CIRCLED:

. ~ PN 11 Bi1) #27-68,
ahall sonfous to ths Baitimore County Builiinz Code as adopted by Counc .
@ tgi ;::uﬁm.;“. for tha Handicepped ard Aged {AF.S.I, #117-1 - 1350) and other applicabls Codes and Standards

A bullding and other miscellanecus parmite shall be reguired befors the atart of sny construction,

G. Residantial: Twvo sete of construction drawings ars required to f1la & perait spplication. The n-ll of a

regiatered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/ia not required om plans and technical data.

-
i in Maryland Arxchitect
omme: Thx ets of construction dravings sealed mud migned by & rogistered
(D) gr mﬁi:l-:- lhﬂ;.b: Tequired to file with & permit appliocsticn. Reproduced sexls are not acceptable.

j . t Single Panily Detached Dwellings require e minimm of 1 hour fire rating for
* ﬁ.ﬁ:ﬁﬁf: :ﬁ:s:r: l:h-l.:n 2?510 to an Intoriar 1ot line. R-4 Uss Groups require a one haux'rlr::!..l o:i.-t ::._:ur
then 1'-0 <o an intarior lot line. Any wall built on an interior lot line shall m“mm:t g mp y
wall, See Table LOl. Section 1LOT, Section 1406,2 2ng Tebls 1L02. Ky openings ers D s
axtar.or wall within 3'-9 of an interior iot Jine.

F. The struoture deos not appear to comply with Table 505 for permisssble height/ares. Rapli to th:n :equoﬂ.od
vayiance by this office cannot be conmidered wmtil the recessary data partaining to helgh {“:.this separtaent.
conatruction type is provided. See Table L0l sad 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr contac ]

C. The requested varisnce appeare to conflict with Gection(s) ’ ¢ of the Baltizire

Courty Building Cods.

H. VWhen filing for a required Change of Uss/Occupancy Perzit, an aiteration permit applicaticn shall also

] the axisting structure is
e filed slong with thres seta of acceptable comstruction plans indioating how » o
t: be :l*.er:.&ein ocrder to conply with the Code r-quirna:t- for th.fm gao. Hmlmgalgﬁuectull.o:r
1 « The chanee DI Use Groupe are ircm Uae —
w::ﬁ lsl::i. A0 navally Tequired . See Section 312 of the Puilding Code.

the attached

. Th 4sct synesTs to be located in & Flood Plain, Tidel/Riverine, FPlesss see &

! 2:;;-’31’3:::3.?%16.0 3 the Building Cods as sdopted by Bill #17-85. Site plans shall show the correct
- alevations sbove Sea level for toe lot end the finieh floor levels ineluding basement,

o) oo ' i ' YWEEN THE 2%
) ccomantes A TWO HOUR WON-COMBUSTIDLE WALL 1S REQUIRED BETW
(D?s'ror;v' ?RmE APARTMENT AND THEERESggang;.ARgig E_IEZ_ETIO? gzgﬁég ggR
RINKLERS REQUIRED IN STORAGE, .
| ggcéj;mcv FROg RETAIL USE "M TO ASSEMBLY USE A-3 1S REQUIRED",

K. These sbbravicted coments rerlect only on the informstion provided by the dmri?ei r-thnitt:d tg‘_ti;:;iiéc-
. af Planning and Zoming and sre not intended to be construed a= the full extent of any permit. .=

appiican oTmA miting Room 12Z.¢f the County 0ffice Byilding at 111
L . ;?.Ch:::;eak: mzfﬁu':gftﬁﬁ azoﬁm by s '//;{l: - é gy ,_ W’{{-‘ —_

*A HOR!ZONTAL FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN 14=3 USE L% = =

| AND APT. R-2 USE IS REQUIRED. SEE TABLE G e e

| MICROFILMED

existing parking situation up to current standards, and more importantly, to

enable the Petitioner to add more spaces than presently exist. If the Peti-

tioner did nrot want to add the 27 spaces proposed, no variances would be

required inasmuch as the parking lot within the residential zone, as well as

ici i i forming.
the existing deficienu number of available parking spaces, are noncon g

The retail uses and parking lot began prior to the adoption of any zoning

7

requlations, and therefore, no parking regulations requiring a minimum number

of spaces for a commercial use were in effect. Although there is no expansion

of the parking lot, the rcreation of 27 additional spaces requires that the

petitioner seek the variances requested herein.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zonirng

requlation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his prop-

erty. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973}. To prove practical difficulty for

an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

- - 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
o unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose Or render conformance unneces—

sarily burdensome;

2. wnhether the grant would do substantial injustlge
ta applicant as well as other property owners 1in
the district or whether a lesser rela.xatmn l_:han
that applied for would give substantial relief;

and

i i hion that
3., whether relief can be granted in such fas
+he spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. ApDp. 28 (1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such

use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not
result in substantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

ZCEIVED FOR FILING

ORDER R

clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the

4 since 1945,

IN RE: PETITIONS SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCES
NE/S of Taylor Avenue, 107,5' * ZONING COMMISSIONER
NW of Harford Road (78C4-~7814 :
Harford Road arnd 2908 Taylor * OF BALIIMORE COUNTY
Averue) - 1l4th Election
District * Case No. 87-291-SPHA

The Petitioner herein requests confirmation of the existence of a

*

Gerard B. Dottarweich,

w *

Petiticner *

* * ® * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

nonconforming use as a parking lot in a residential zome and, additionally,

variances to permit 62 parking spaces in lieu of the required 154 spaces and

for parking spaces to be located 4.41 feet from the street property line in

lieu of the required 8 feet, as more particularly described on Petitioner's

Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner ¢ peared and testified and was represented by Counsel.

Cicero Brown, a registered architect, testified on his behalf.

Protestants,

There were no

Testimony indicated that the subject property, located on Harford Road

near Taylor Avenue and zoned B.L., is improved with a

building constructed

prior to 1945 which has contained retail uses continuously and without

interruption since that time.

containing a carry-out restaurant which has also been used for retail uses

3 §n the site,

parking regulations.

The Petitioner purchased an adjoining building

He propeses to construct an addition to the restaurant existing

ing the proposed addition,

Those existing uses do not require compliance with the current

would require 154 parking spaces.

In fact, by current standards, all of the uses, includ-

Thirty-five

spaces are presently provided, most of which are located on a parking lot to

i L ma Jih H R e

MICROFHMED

VEO FOR FILING

o
[

ORCER RECE

ESTS

EE R AR

L P B . . . . . .
4 TR T
i R AT .

instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the re—
quirement from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In
addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the public
health, safety, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and mablic hear-
ing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given atnve, the approval
prayed for and variances should be granted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this / é zh day of January, 1987, that a nonconforming use for a parking

lot in a residential zone be approved and, as such, the Petition for Special
Hearing is hereby GRANTED and, additionally, the Petition for Zoning Variances
to permit 62 parking spaces in lieu of the required 154 spaces and for park-
ing spaces to be located 4.41 feet from the street property line in lieu of

the required 8 feet bhe and is hereby GRANTED from and after the date of this

Order,
225
Zoning issioner of
Baltimore County
AJ/srl

cc: George W. H. Pierson, Esquire

People's Counsel

x
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g
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ORDER T
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i/ tion as a parking lot since 1945,

and evidence Presented, it

the rear of and adjacent to the retail uses,

lot has existed since 1945 and has been used continuously and without
ruption since that tine.

a . . .
commercial garage which ig located in a B.L. Zone to the rear of the retail
etai

u . ) s
Ses 1n ordet to create four additional spaces. He will also provide addi
N - 1-

tional spac - i
pactes on B,.L.-zoned Property which stretches from his northeast

ropert i i
Property line to Taylor Avenue, adjacent to his retail uses, and continues

behi '
nd property at the corner of Taylor Averue and Harford Road, which he does

not own,
The total number of Spaces he can provide, including those in the

rki
pParking lot, would be 62 Spaces. His purpose is to make a good situation

better,

p . .
resently, there is no parking problem, There is metered parking on

Harford i
rd Road and a County parking lot across from the retail yses Mr

Do . .
tterweich testified that the provision of these public Spaces, together with
r

the 35 on-gj
on-site spaces, has been more than adequate to serve the customers of

the existing uses.

The Petitioner seeks relief pursuvant to Sections 104.1 and 500.7 and

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR),

reasons,

| which was amply supported, conclusively
indicates that the Property has been used continuously and with

The uncontroverted testimony,

out interrup-
After due consideration of the testimony
is clear that a nonconforming use exists,

The retail uses and accessory parking are also nonconforming for the same

™ . .
€ requested variances simply clarify and attempt to bring the

~f
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which is partially located in a

inter-
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RICHARC J. TRUZLOVE, "L

DESCRIPTION o.s-' PROPER.
7304-7814 HARFORD ROAD.
g%i: Tl e ¥ : _ . : e ‘ igé;i g:?ﬂxlk AVENUE .
3% me, Arnold dablon . 5 e — : L e R _ ‘ ECTION DISTRICT, B
-+ _Zloning (:cxmmis.fm:me:"1 o : ?ECE.HBE.Q. B, 198606 s ; : S : 7 S e S 3 _ PAGE 2 » BALTIMORE CQUNTY, MARYLAND
"County 0ffice Building ' x g : _ : , _ - e . _ ' : -
) , . B DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
Towson, Maryland 21203 7804-7814 HARFORD ROAD -
a : 2908 TAYLOR AVENUE : :
14TH_ELECTION DISTRICT BALTTMORE COUNTY, MARYTLAND

T NORMAW E GERBER

PETITION FOR SPECIA

PETITION FOR VARIANéESHEARING

NE/S Tagylor Ave., 107.5' NW of

Harford Rd. (7804~7814 Harford
Rd.) (2908 Taylor Ave.),

9th District -

BEFORE THE ZONING CO!Q!I#SIONER

&

OF BALTIMORE COU?‘-'TY i

;:

3

&

Re: Zoning Advisdry Heetihgﬂ of DECEMBEZ 16,1986
' Item # 224
Property Gwner:Ge;Rp-\zo z‘ .vomeE|CH
Location: e /S TavLor Ave. |07.5
W, RarFozd RO .

minutes 28 seconds West 97.%1 feet to the poiht of

i
-

a7

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point cn the Northeasterly side beginning; containing 34.458 square feet

- : GERALD B. DOTTERWFICH ' R
L . ! _ mo or 0.7910 acres 8 . Petitioner ’ - o Case No., 87-291-SPHA
- Dear Mr. Jablon: of Taylor Avenue; said point_being situate 107.50 feet Qr.less. — = .

PR e, ' - : ' : . - ~ e - ] '_EFTRY OF APPEARANCE
Sl The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject ' Northwesterly from the corner formed by the intersection of _
gy petition and of fers the following comments. The {tems checked be}ow are : ' ' _ o -

SE gpﬂjcdﬂe{,-‘ f_ B DR P : - ' said Northeasterly side of Taylor Avenue with‘the

YThere are no site planning factors requiring comment,
A County Review Group Meeting 1s required.
- JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.
)This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
 "subdiyision. The plan must show the entire tract.
- )A record plat will ba required and must be recorded prior
" “vo issuance of a building permit. : —
JThe access-1s not satisfactory. _
)The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
YThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory. _ _
parking calculations must he shown on the plan. Lo
%Th1s property contains soils which are defined as wet!ands, and
"development on these sofls is prohtbited. S
JConstruction in or alteration of the floodpiain is proninited
under the provisions of Sectien 22-98 of the Development
- Regulations, ' : )
"~ { )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
-+ = the Baitimore County Master Plan, . :
{(  )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board -

. . : o . . 3/4/1986 . ’ “‘E}'“’IE"’Q‘
Northwesterly side of Harford Road; thence running from said " €3un"~f&;'
: e o ' ’ : 3 x ‘-‘-

()
. “
a2 <~

Pl ' | . .
ease enter the appearance of the Pzople's Counsel in the ab
a above-~
captioned matter. . . l

e

Nnc‘ices. should ;b_e‘senl; of any..hea'ting dates or other
point of beginning and binding along the Northeasterly side e T p“é.lim.im)y '

L . . : . . . : | | ‘ . | r or
of Taylor Avenue. North 44 degrees 31 minutes 32 seconds o i

y :‘-.14»:,;3:3: g’ | - | o | | o -
G ﬁ&/ o ,‘ : __ - . .
."’ff SUR' “‘./ Gl ' _ o S ; - _ R
aganervt® . . , ‘ '
Phylli?” Cole Friedman l'
_People 8 Counsel for Baltimore Ccunty_:

'West'40.00 feet; thenée leaving Taylor Avenue and running'

‘North 45 degrees 28 minutes 28 seconds East 70.00 feet;

e thence Ndrth 44idegrees 31 minutes 32 seconds West 45.00 i |
'?;_\;' : . ’ . . . .

' feet; thence North 45 degrees 28 minutes 28 se;onds_East

K]

{

(

(

(

- (
S
i

(

181.25 feet; and thence South 44 degrees 50 minutes 45

Peter Max Zimmeraan
Deputy People's, Counsel
Room 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

seconds East 205.85 feet to intersect the Northwestgrly side

of a 10 feet wide footway adjacent to the Northwest'sida of
°’- o on P .
5 i Yandscaping: Must comply “ith Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
. {* ")The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
7 "B411 173-79.  No building permit may be issued untii a Reserve
0 . Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
[ )The property is located Tn a traffic area controlled by a “D* level
“Antersection a2 defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change
.- trafftc capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
. are re-evajuated annually by the County Council.

Additional comments: ' : - '
)!gol Zpuoicbst PEQQ;&:mmxs CDMTRCT *

. Harford Road; thence binding thereon South 49 degrees 36
minutes 00 séconds West 93.74 feet and South 46 degrees 07.

minutes 23.seconds Wwest 42.39 feet; thence leaving said

'footwa? and running North 41 degrees 17 minutes.14 seconds |
9220 Ravenwood Rd., Baltimore, MD 21237, Petitioner:

and Cicero H. Brown
1008 Hart Rd ’

West 79.92 feet; thence South 48 dedrees 48 minutes 46 |
X -y Towson, MD 21204, who requested notification.

S M

seconds West 25;00 feeﬁ; thence North 41 degrees 17 minutes ..
O
Peter Max ZimmeAan — _

~

David Fields, Acting cchﬂOﬂLMED ‘ - T o
Current Planning and Developnent D 7427 harford road baltimore, md. 21234 tel: 301 444 4312

[ I

ST
e

JEC 30 198 \sﬂ.lgml(. Hellmamm

o, HalKassolf C B  Mr. Gerald B. Dott
ZJ"B"  fAEet s Administrter : 9220 Ravenwood Roasrweich

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARTANCES

b hVE.'.l D‘.“ t . t State Highway Administration
t ection District

. : J _ . Baltimore, Maryland 21237

December 22, 1986

December 12, 198g 2\ bALIU R
y . _ AORE INTY
~ CFHCE¢3FF§§§ﬂm«3

TOW G ZONING
25473005 MARTLAND 21204

ARNOLD. JABLON
BDN»K;CIW“AMEWJNQ;

Case No. 87-201-SPHA

R Locﬁriou: Northeast Side of Taylor Avenue, 107.5 feet Northwest of Harford
e o . Road (7804-7814 Harford Road) (2908 Taylor Avenue) e RS . NO T
- : : : i o N | ICE OF HEARING
“Mr. A. Jablon ZAC Meeting of 12-16-86 ' : RE:
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: {#224. : . : :
County Office Building Property Owner:  Gerard B.
Towson, Maryland 21204 R

B : s Honday, January 12, 1987, at 11:00 a.u.
. DATE AND TIMEz, Mondels A i
NE/S Taylor Ave., 107.5' NV e
(7804-7814 Harford Rd.)
(2908 Taylor Ave,) |
gth f;eﬁtion District
era - Dotterweich -
TIME: ”-ngdse No. 87-291-SPHA

VARIANCE

- PUBLIC HEAQING:-‘ﬁaom 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake.ﬁveﬁue, of Harford R4

Towson, Maryland

Dotterweich ™ Jum’ 7, 1987
Location: N/E side Taylor Avenue
107.5 feet NW Harford Road,

Route 147

Existing Zoning: B.L. - CCC and
D-R- 505 g )

Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing DATE:

The Zoning Commicssioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Attention: Mr. James Dyer

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: Petitioner Mr. Gerald B, Dotterweich

9220 Razvenwood Road
Baltizore, Marylang 21237

?J:Petitioh for Special Heering to approve the nonconforming use of a
" parking lot in a D.R. 5.5 Zone :

f'~“?etition for thihg Variances to perﬁit 62 parking spaces in lieu of the

required 154 spaces and parking space 4.41 feet from the street property
line in lieu of the required 8 feet ' :

o

 Dear Mr. Jablon:

to approve the nonconforming use
of a parking lot in a D.R. 3.5
zone and variance to permit 62
parking spaces in lieu of the
required 154 spaces and to permit
parking space 4.41 feet from the
street property line in lieu of
the required 8§ feet.

Area: 0.791 acres :
District: 9th Election Distric

Monday, Januarx 12, 1987
Room_ 106, County Office Building,

PLACE:

111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland |

REs PETITIONS FopR

¥E/S Teylor Ave,, 107.§¥‘R1uc AXD VARTANCE

(7804~7814 Harg |
(2908 Taylor Av:f; Mo

Election
Gerald B, Do Districe

Case Xo. 87-261

_ n“? b, Dotterveich;

- This is te adv

¥¥ of Barford Rd,

tterveich ~ Patittoner

On review of the subﬁittal of 4-15-86 for Special Hearing ise you thar
to approve the nonconforming use of a parking lot, the State
Highway Administration finds the proposal generally acceptable,

with all access to the parking facility by way of Taylor Avenue.

>1_ Eéiﬁs{thé?prgpéff;ﬁbfﬁfﬁ{'Gerald B. Dotterweich .

_ ; ' '-; as shdﬁn:;ﬁ platJJin;"
_plan fileg_wj;hﬁthgizoning Office. - T

aﬂd,postin .of th i ‘ R L
Order is igsued._?uaboV? property. . This fee mus:'g:epif; ::;:rtising PR
- THIS FEE | e e : e e
THE DAY OF T Hoageie ALD AND THE

fﬁIﬁfthé_gvéht'thaé'thiéfPetitiﬁﬁ(s) is grﬁnted,‘a buil&ing permit may be issued 8
" withia e thirty (30) day sppeel period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

' 'fentertgin'any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

ﬁrfor'good cause shown. - Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
" hearing set above or made at the hearing. AR o

~ BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON = =
© . ZONING COMMISSIONER o
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . 3

CL:GW;maw
Mr. J: Ogle

My teiophone numbar is___(301) 333-135 0_ '

" 3837555 Balimore

- PO. Box 7171 707 Nonh_ Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryiand H203-0117

Very truly yours,

Chat Be-f R

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
‘Access Permits'

 By: George Wittman

o : oning Commigssione
N?:Q:MRM"U-?% IR R Tt 1 | | |
ASH RECEIP? > 02 -1

L4

i ARCEIVEY [1
- FROM; ]

=
o)

e

Telstypewriter for Impalred Hearing or Speach
Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-402-5062 Statewide Toll Free 4 »

HOROALHED |

{2 POSTS RNTURNED _
. 4tk ]_;i!_ﬁﬁ.&_s POSTMICSING UNABLY TG, RETURN

i
1

S
froa property’ from
a

: Do not remove si
. : sign
;hls office until thegd

U ZONING STGN AND POST RETURNED
" THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SIALL NOT BE Isgup, "o VRVED OF

the time it

iérpiééeﬁ'by'_'

y of the hearing itself,

% County, Maryland, ang

?#“3{_??"5°Rr Maryland ?émi;;

R

a1 12787
3

$I6NS PETURNEL: S0l TR
3 AMOUNT_ $ 130 )

+ mEcE un;ﬁ?ﬁf?%@?r?.ﬁ’s'Saloan;.?saa ﬁarf@péng:ﬁ

1 FROM g et Md 22

" ADVERTISING & TOSTING COSTS 25 CASR #57-20%-SF
o

BDMaenssatiCI0ie B!

© T VALIDATHAN ON SIGNATURE O CABHIER

e P B Biiain
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. Sourty Ofice Buliding, 111 W.Ches-
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more County, by aushority of the -
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CERTIFICATE

TOWSON, MD., _

O

= ol
s

£y

-

OF PUBLICATION

L .
December= 24

: ¢ o 19___8_6

[

H

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that !the' annexed a_'dyerbi?emgft was

published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly pe}vspaper.pmnted

=1

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, appeg:ung on

December_ 24 __ 19_

EN i,

B6.

TOWSON TIMES,

e

Publisher

L{ 25D

A\ BALTIMORE COUNTY o —
e =
. MARYLAND 21204-258¢, ... -~
494-4500 2 86-er

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Cormissioner
Office or Flanning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
Towsor Maryland 21204

RE:  Property owner; Gerard B. Dotterwich

Location: N/E side Taylor Avenue,

December 18, 1986

Item No,: 224

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your Iegquest, the
Bureau and the comments below
to be corrected cr incorpora

i 1 1. Fire hydrants for th
located at intervals

feet along an dpproved road in
; ) ——
gccordance with Baltimore County s

Department of Public

{ ) 3., The vehicle dead end

A second means of vehicle access is required fur the

107.5' NW Harford Road

Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 12/16/86

referenced propert

y has been surveyged by this
marked with an =x»

dare applicable and requlred
ans for the broparty.

e referenced broperty are required and shall be
or

tandards as published by the
Works,
site,

condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

{ } 4. The site shall be made to com
Fire p

revention Code

) 6. Site plans are approved
1 X) 7.
REVIEWER:

Plynnjhg Grpup

Special Inspection Division

fmb

AR b R 7

The Fire Prevention Bureau hasg no LORient ¥} ;

ply with all applicable parts of the

prior to Occupancy or beginning of operation,

of the National Fire Protection
*Life Safety Code*", 1976 edition prior

s &8 drawn,

*at''this time,

J_F ol

Fire Prevention Bureau

-J* Approved:

M. - R I L e eV e e i L R iy T

ﬁd@&amlm

™

5729/ sPHA

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

~ Dete of Posting. /2= 22 - 86

rm——

- Location of property:..__ /%% Aﬁh-ﬁ-_@@dﬁ:ﬁ..

Posted.tor szmj,wqa! Heasep.

Petitioner: -----é_.ﬁ_ét.o..(:--é._---j T en_oir

et e e s rcas rr s e m e - -

-

- .

A ke -

Le-ation of Sim------aim.téxfe.--“-__.--_- .

. - - .

- -

.-

Z L2 Date of return:../Z-22 €4

M‘,CROHL»!‘MED :

R N G52 077 3, T A A TN o

-

TOWSON, MD

—en-_ December 23 19
252 -

/Md&md%u-

e

Cost of Adver‘usmg‘

L et e
L e T A T vz o gy

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

and published in Towson, BaItimc;re County,

LT L,

Ll

__-___izegsq‘b;e_n_.Sf;-_-f_, 1686

i ek
Fos i

" =4

de-. appearing on
86 e §
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+
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